GDO-10 Toro™
 Heavy Duty Roll Up Door Opener
The GDO-10 Toro™ is a feature rich, easy-to-use and
versatile “one box” solution for commercial, light industrial
and even premium residential rolling door applications.
TrioCode™ Multi-Frequency Coding Technology
A world leading transmitter
system, Garador’s TrioCode™

Receiver/Transmitter Type UHF ~433.92 MHz fm
Receiver Storage Capacity 511 x TrioCode™ transmitters
Coding Type Code hopping (Non-linear
encryption algorithm)
No. of Code Combinations 4.29+ billion random codes
Transmitters in Box 2 x PTX-5 Keyring Transmitters
Warranty 2 year parts only warranty
1 The door must be well balanced.  An average person should be able to easily lift
the door in an emergency.
© June 2008 B&D Doors (NZ) Ltd. and Automatic Technology (Australia) Pty Ltd
(ATA). All rights reserved. TrioCode™ and Toro™ are trademarks of ATA. No part of
this sheet may be reproduced without prior permission. In an ongoing commitment
to product quality we reserve the right to change specification without notice. E&OE.
GDO-10 Menu Structure
Menu 9
Diagnostics
Menu 10
Memory tools
Menu 11
Setup Travel
Menu 1
Code
transmitter
Menu 2
Current
Trips
Menu 3
Auto-close
times
Main Screen
Door status &
information
Menu 11.2
Re-profile
Travel
Menu 11.3
Set pedestrian
Code/edit
transmitter
procedure.
Parameter list
1. CLOSE margin
2. OPEN margin
Parameter list
1. STD autoclose
2. P.E. autoclose
3. Ped’n autoclose
4. P.E. Ped’n autoclose
5.A/C After CLS Obst
6.A/C After OPN Obst
7.A/C After PWR up
Re-profile the
door travel
Ped’n position
set up
procedure.
NOTES
1. Press PREV/NEXT buttons move
to Left/Right.
2. Press OPEN/CLOSE buttons to
change setting.
3. Press SET button to save changes.
4. Press STOP to return to MENU
without saving changes.
NOTE:System automatically
returns to the main screen after 30
seconds if no buttons are pressed
Menu 11.1
Setup
Limits
Travel limit set
up procedure.
GDO-10 Input/Output & Component Layout